Foreign currency risk
100% of the consolidated entity's sales are denominated in a currency (USD) other than the functional currency of the
operating entity making the sale.  All of the production costs are denominated in USD.

The consolidated entity does not have a policy to enter into forward contracts.  At 30 June 2017, the consolidated entity
had the following exposure to US$ foreign currency expressed in A$ equivalents:

Consolidated Group subject to FX

2017 2016

$ $

Financial assets

Cash and cash equivalents (99) 8,042
Trade and other
receivables 42,842  59,998
 42,743  68,040

Financial liabilities

Trade and other payables 1,450,753  1,547,688

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2017

58   TARGET ENERGY LIMITED

NOTE 21: FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (continued)

The following sensitivity is based on the foreign currency risk exposures in existence at the balance date:

At 30 June 2017, had the Australian Dollar moved, as illustrated in the table below, with all other variables held constant,
post tax loss and equity would have been affected as follows:

US$ A$ A$ +10% Movement +10% A$ -10% Movement -10%
Cash (75) (98) (89) 9 (108) (10)

Debtors 32,885 42,842 38,947 (3,895) 47,602 4,760

Creditors (1,329,532) (1,732,064) (1,574,603) 157,461 (1,924,515) (192,452)
(1,296,722) (1,689,320) (1,535,745) 153,575 (1,877,021) (187,702)

(b) Credit risk

Credit risk arises from cash and cash equivalents, derivative financial instruments and deposits with banks and financial
institutions, as well as credit exposures on outstanding receivables and prepayments made in respect of programs to
project operator.  In relation to other credit risk areas management assesses the credit quality of the customer, taking
into account its financial position, past experience and other factors.  Cash transactions are limited to high credit quality
financial institutions.

The Consolidated entity has the following significant concentration of credit risk:   USD